S E M I C O N D U C T O R
3-29
ICL7116, ICL7117
31/2 Digit, LCD/LED Display,
A/D Converter with Display HoldAugust 1997
Features
• HOLD Reading Input Allows Indefinite Display Hold
• Guaranteed Zero Reading for 0V Input

eleven passive components and a display.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICL7116CPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7116CM44 0 to 70 44 Ld MQFP Q44.10x10
ICL7117CPL 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
ICL7116, ICL7117 (PDIP)
TOP VIEW
ICL7116 (MQFP)
TOP VIEW
13